	MEDICAL STUDIES IN ENGLISH – ACADEMIC YEAR 2025/2026
1ST YEAR − 6-YEAR MD PROGRAM
SUMMER SEMESTER

	BREAKS: 2-6 April  2026 (Easter Break); 30 April & 1 May 2026 (public holiday & free Rector’s days); 4 & 5 June 2026 – religious holiday & free Rector’s day,  15 June – 5 July 2026 – summer examination session
• ALL THE FREE DAYS IN THE TIMETABLE ARE MARKED WITH GREY COLOUR.

	l-lectures; s-seminars; c-classes

	Symbol/
colour
	Subject
	number of hours
	Address

	A
	Biostructure-Gross Anatomy
Prof. M. Polguj MD, PhD
	105 hrs.
	lectures – 45 hrs. – on-line (MS Teams) 
classes – 60 hrs – Department of General  and Clinical Anatomy, 7/9 Żeligowskiego St., level (-1), room 68a (dissecting room)

	H
	Biostructure-Histology, Cell Biology, Embryology
P. Brzeziński MD, PhD
	53 hrs.
	lectures – 20 hrs. – on-line (recorded - Moodle)
classes – 33 hrs.  – Department of Histology and Embryology, 7/9 Żeligowskiego St.
groups 3, 6, 7 – room 15
groups 1, 2, 4, 5 – room 16

	BPh
	Biophysics
Assistant Prof. R. Bednarek MD, PhD
	25 hrs.
	classes – 25 hrs.– Department Cytobiology and Proteomics, 6/8 Mazowiecka St.- rooms 48, 51
1st meeting – room 48

	B
	Medical Biology
Prof. E. Brzeziańska-Lasota MD, PhD
	40 hrs.
	lectures – 12 hrs. – on-line 				
classes – 28 hrs.  – 5 Mazowiecka St., MOLecoLAB:
group 1 & 2 – room 1.32
group 3 & 4 – room 1.33
[bookmark: _GoBack]group 5 & 6 – room 1.32 

	BC
	Chemistry, Biochemistry & Molecular Biology
Prof. I Majsterek MD, PhD
	63 hrs.
	lectures – 30 hrs. on-line (MS Teams)
seminars – 13 hrs. -  5 Mazowiecka St., MOLecoLAB  or 251 Pomorska St., Central Teaching Hospital

	GS03 (GD05+GD06)
	
	GS04 (GD07)

	TUE
	hour
	room
	
	
	WED
	hour
	room
	 

	24.02
	13.45-15.15
	MOLecoLAB, 1.22
 
	S1
	
	25.02
	15.15-16.45
	MOLecoLAB, 1.22
 
	S1

	3.03
	
	
	S2
	
	4.03
	
	
	S2

	10.03
	
	
	S3
	
	11.03
	
	
	S3

	17.03
	
	
	S4
	
	18.03
	
	
	S4

	24.03
	
	
	S5
	
	25.03
	
	
	S5

	31.03
	13.45-16.00
	
	S6 - Mol. Biol.
	
	1.04
	15.15-17.30
	
	S6 - Mol. Biol.

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	GS01 (GD01+GD02)
	
	GS02 (GD03+GD04)

	WED
	hour
	room
	 
	
	THUR
	hour
	room
	

	1.04
	13.00-14.30
	MOLecoLAB, 1.22
 
	S1
	
	9.04
	9.00-10.30
	MOLecoLAB, 1.20
 
	S1

	8.04
	
	
	S2
	
	16.04
	
	
	S2

	15.04
	
	
	S3
	
	23.04
	
	
	S3

	22.04
	
	
	S4
	
	7.05
	
	
	S4

	29.04
	
	
	S5
	
	14.05
	
	
	S5

	6.05
	13.00-15.15
	
	S6 - Mol. Biol.
	
	21.05
	9.00-11.15
	
	S6 - Mol. Biol.


classes – 20 hrs.
5 Mazowiecka St., MOLecoLAB, rooms 1.20 & 1.22

	F
	First Aid & Elements of Nursing
Prof. T. Gaszyński MD, PhD
	30 hrs.
	classes 30 hrs.  – 22 Kopcińskiego St., Norbert Barlicki Memorial Teaching Hospital No.1, Department of Anesthesiology & Intensive Care, ground floor

	P
	Polish
K. Studzińska-Pasieka MD, PhD
	30 hrs.
	Foreign Language Teaching Center – 1 Hallera Sq. 
group 1 –  TUESDAY –  A. Strzelecka MA, PhD, room 322
group 2 –  TUESDAY –  A. Strzelecka MA, PhD, room 322
group 3  – WEDNESDAY – K. Kubacka  MA, PhD, room 322
group 4 –  THURSDAY –  K. Kubacka  MA, PhD, room 322
group 5 –  TUESDAY –  A. Strzelecka MA, PhD, room 322
group 6 –  THURSDAY  – K. Kubacka  MA, PhD, room 322
group 7 –  TUESDAY –  A. Strzelecka MA, PhD, room 322

	E
	Electives
	15 hrs.
	Detailed information will be given later
Enrollment via Internet
https://zapisy.umed.lodz.pl/
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l - l ectures; s - seminars; c - classes  

Symbol/   colour  Subject  number  of hours  Ad d ress  

A  Biostructure - Gross Anatomy   Prof. M.   Polguj MD, PhD  105 hrs .  lectures  –   45 hrs.  –   on - line   (MS Teams)    classes  –   60 hrs  –   Department of General  and Clinical Anatomy, 7/9 Żeligowskiego St., level ( - 1), room 68a (dissecting room)  

H  Biostructure - Histology, Cell  Biology,  Embryology   P.  Brzeziński MD, PhD  53 hrs .  lectures   –   20 hrs.  –   on - line ( recorded  -   Moodle )   classes   –   33 hrs.   –   Department of Histology and Embryology, 7/9 Żeligowskiego St.   groups 3, 6, 7  –   room 15   groups 1, 2, 4, 5  –   room 16  

BPh  Biophysics   Assistant Prof.  R. Bednarek  MD,  PhD  25 hrs .  classes   –   25 hrs . –   Department   Cytobiology   and   Proteomics,  6/8 Mazowiecka St. -   rooms 48, 51   1 st   meeting  –   room 48  

B  Medical Biology   Prof. E.  Brzeziańska - Lasota MD,  PhD  40 hrs .  lectures   –   12 hrs.  –   on - line             classes   –   28 hrs.   –   5 Mazowiecka St., MOLecoLAB:   group 1 & 2  –   room  1.32   group 3 & 4  –   room  1.33   group 5 & 6  –   room  1.32    

BC  Chemistry, Biochemistry &  Molecular Biology   Prof. I Majsterek MD, PhD  63   hrs .  lectures  –   30   hrs .   on - line (MS Teams)   seminars  –   13   hrs .   -     5  Mazowiecka St., MOLecoLAB    or  251 Pomorska St., Central Teaching Hospital    

GS03 (GD05+GD06)   GS04 (GD07)  

TUE  hour  room    WED  hour  room     

24.02  13.45 - 15.15  MOLecoLAB, 1.22      S1   25.02  15.15 - 16.45  MOLecoLAB, 1.22      S1  

3.03   S2   4.03   S2  

10.03   S3   11.03   S3  

17.03   S4   18.03   S4  

24.03   S5   25.03   S5  

31.03  13.45 - 16.00   S6  -   Mol. Biol.   1.04  15.15 - 17.30   S6  -   Mol. Biol.  

         

GS01 (GD01+GD02)   GS02 (GD03+GD04)  

WED  hour  room      THUR  hour  room   

1.04  13.00 - 14.30  MOLecoLAB, 1.22      S1   9.04  9.00 - 10.30  MOLecoLAB, 1.20      S1  

8.04   S2   16.04   S2  

15.04   S3   23.04   S3  

22.04   S4   7.05   S4  

29.04   S5   14 .05   S5  

6.05  13.00 - 15.15   S6  -   Mol. Biol.   21 .05  9.00 - 11.15   S6  -   Mol. Biol.  

classes  –   20   hrs .   5 Mazowiecka St.,  MOLecoLAB, rooms 1.20 & 1.22  

